	03-10-02.	5
	03-14-2003 ess Mail No.	EL 501 744 445 US
	102390357	Attorney Docket Number 008-999 & 11133-009-999
• 7 ~ 7	ISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment shington, DC 20231	
Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party	(ies):
Shaman Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Name: <u>PS Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☑ No Address: <u>213 East Grand Avenue</u> South San Francisco, CA	04080 4812
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA):	
Other Order Approving Sale and Assignment of Assets		
Execution Date:		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-2711	bers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 4 Please charge to the deposit account liste 8. Deposit account number: <u>16-1150</u>	
DON	DT USE THIS SPACE	
D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document. Geraldine F. Baldwin <u>31,232</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	ution is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	Total number of pages including co	over sheet: 15
Commissioner of P	ded with required cover sheet information to: atents & Trademarks, Box Assignment ashington, D.C. 20231	
		Dac #: NY2: 1409620.1
	DA	Doc #: NY2: 1409620.1

J	JL 02 2002 16:31 FR PENNIF EDMOND	TD 16-78738367 P.06
	ATTEN 03	EL 501 743 723 US
1 2 3	GOLDBERG, STINNETT, MEYERS & DAVIS A Professional Corporation MERLE C. MEYERS, ESQ., CA Bar #66849 KATHERINE D. RAY, ESQ., CA Bar #121002	FILED DEC 1 2 2001
4	44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2900 San Francisco, California 94104 Telephone: (415) 362-5045	DEC 1 L COURT DITED STATES DUNKEUPTCY COURT STATES DUNKEUPTCY COURT
5 6	Attorneys for the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors	
7.		ES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
9 10	SAN FRAN	CISCO DIVISION
11	Inre	Case No. 01-30035 TC
12	SHAMAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,	Under Chapter 11
13 14	Debtor.	
15	ORDER APPROVING SALE	AND ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS
16	On or about October 19, 2001, SHAI	MAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., the debtor-in-

possession herein (in "Detter"), find in Moice of Mation and Mation in Self Assess Free and Clear of Liens, Claims and Interests, And to Assume and Assign Debtor's Contracts With Dr. Michael Tempesta and General Nutrition Center (the "Sale Motion"), and on or about November 2, 2001, Michael Tempesta, M.D. ("Dr. Tempesta") filed his Conditional Opposition of Dr. Michael Tempesta To Debtor's Motion To Sell Assets, etc., (the "Tempesta Opposition"), conditionally objecting to the relief sought in the Sale Motion. No other opposition or response with respect to the Sale Motion was filed with the Court by any party.

On November 14, 2001, this Court filed the Order Approving Sale Procedures And Compromise of Lien Disputes (the "Sale Procedures Order"). Pursuant to the terms of the Sale Procedures Order and in full accordance with its requirements, an auction was conducted by the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors appointed herein (the "Committee") on November 15, 2001, and an offer by evential by the Bridge Londers, as defined below, for the purchase of assets of

+

1

2

3

4

5

б

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

the estate herein was accepted, upon the terms set forth below. Thereafter, the Bridge Lenders advised that they had designated as the recipient of the assets purchased PS Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation incorporated on or about November 15, 2001 in the State of Delaware ("New PS").

On November 16, 2001, following due and adequate notice, said matters, including the Sale Motion, the Tempesta Opposition and confirmation of the sale and auction process conducted in accordance with the provisions of the Sale Procedures Order, came before this Court for hearing, Stephen D. Finestone, Esq. of Law Offices of Stephen D. Finestone appearing on behalf of the Debtor, Merle C. Meyers, Esq. of Goldberg, Stinnett, Meyers & Davis, A Professional Corporation appearing on behalf of the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors appointed herein (the "Committee"), Michael St. James, Esq. of St. James Law appearing on behalf of WBW Trust Number One, IBH-II LP, Robert M. Arnold, John W. Titcomb, Jr., H.W. Proctor and George Rathmann (collectively, the "Bridge Lenders"), Todd E. Thompson, Esq. appearing on behalf of Dr. Tempesta, and other counsel appearing as set forth in the record of this Court; and for good cause shown,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED, DECREED AND ORDERED as follows:

1. The Sale Motion is hereby GRANTED as and to the extent set forth hereinbelow, and the Tempesta Opposition is hereby deemed WITHDRAWN.

2. Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 363(b), 363(f) and 365(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, a sale of assets of the estate herein to New PS, including without limitation the assumption and assignment of the Tempesta Licenses, as defined below, upon the following terms (collectively, the "Subject Sale") is hereby authorized and approved:

A. <u>Assets</u>: The Debtor will transfer to New PS, free and clear of all liens and other interests, but subject to the provisions of Sections 2.B. (cure of defaults) and 2.F. (executing restated agreement with Dr. Tempesta), ownership of the following assets, to the extent presently owned by the Debtor (the "Assets"): (i) the assets identified in collective Schedule A hereto; (ii) assignment of all licenses and other agreements between the Debtor

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1

and Dr. Tempesta (collectively, the "Tempesta Licenses") and (iii) the name, good will and intangible assets associated with the name "P.S. Pharmaceuticals" and "Shaman Pharmaceuticals". The Assets shall not include the following:

i. The latex and other property stored at United Cold Storage in South San Francisco and 3 drums of latex and some blue and black 30 gallon containers of research phase extracted latex on wooden pallets located at 217 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco.

ii. Any and all causes of action or claims that the estate may hold against any party, including claims arising under Part V of the Bankruptcy Code; and

iii. Any executory contracts between the Debtor and General Nutrition
 Corporation ("GNC"), as to which New PS will not take assignment, and the Debtor
 will not assume.

B. <u>Price</u>: The Bridge Lenders will pay to the estate the amount of \$250,000.00, and will assume any and all cure obligations under the Tempesta Licenses, up to the maximum amount of \$25,000.00. The purchase price will be paid at closing, by application of a \$150,000.00 deposit received and an additional cash payment of \$100,000.00.

C. <u>Claim Waivers</u>: As additional consideration to be provided by the Bridge Lenders, the Bridge Lenders shall obtain and file a full release of all claims asserted by Vulcan Ventures, Inc., in the approximate amount of \$500,000, against the Debtor or its estate. In addition, pursuant to the terms of the Sale Procedures Order, the Bridge Lenders and the Junior Lenders (as defined in the Sale Procedures Order) will release all claims and liens against the Debtor or its estate with respect to any loans made by any of them to the Debtor prior to or during the chapter 11 case.

D. <u>As-is</u>, <u>Where-is</u>: The assets will be transferred to New PS without representation or warranty and on an "as-is, where-is" blasis.

E. <u>Closing</u>: Closing of the sale shall occur as soon as practicable after entry of this Order.

PATENT REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0889

3

ET AL. (415) 217-5910 415 434 1880 NO. 8561 2. 4 Page 6

1 F. Temdesta Dacupents: New PS agree (a) to execute a new license agreement 2 with Dr. Tempesta in order to replace and integrate existing documents, provided that such 3 new agreement does not contain any substantive changes from existing forms; and (b) that the description of calculation of royalty payments conserving GNC revenues, as executed by the 5 Bridge Lenders' representative on November 15, 2001, is accurate and binding upon New PS. 6 As acknowledged and agreed by his counsel during the course of the aforementioned 3. 7 hearin perfore this court, Dr. Tempeste (a) has agreed that the maximum emount of cure, if any, 8 owint under the Tempesta Licenses is \$25,000.00; and (b) has consented to the assumption and 9 assignment of the Temposts Licenses to New PS upon the terms and conditions set forth above. 10 The Debtor is hereby authorized and directed to take any and all actions and to 4 they mention is all the self in a second the Endigent Sale 11 execute any and all range 12 avode bedrachte 13 pecerler 13 DATED -November 14 -6<u>5</u>-15 16 Approved as to form and content: 17 ST. JAMES I 18 By: Midizal St. James, Ecq. 19 formeys for the Bridge Londers ; 20 RICE, NEMEROVSKL CANADY FAIL * HOWARD 121 22 By: 23 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Attament for Northern District of California 24 [} AW OFFICES OF STEPHEN D. FINESTONE I certify that this is a true, correct and full copy of the original document on file in my cashoty. 25 25 Dated Stephen D. Finescone, Esq. Ъv 21 Deputy Clark Attomoys for the Debtor .28 CEDER APPEOVERO ENLE AND ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS SALE ORDER PRAL

}

)

12/12/2001 13:08 FAX 415 398 2820

,

002

. 1		
1 2	r. <u>reunocsus roomstatis</u> New PS agree (a) to execute a new license agreeme	
3	with Dr. Tempesta in order to replace and integrate existing documents, provided that se	
4	new agreement does not contain any substantive changes from existing terms; and (b) that	
	description of calculation of royalty payments concerning GNC revenues, as executed by	the
5	Bridge Lenders' representative on November 15, 2001, is accurate and binding upon New I	PS.
6	3. As acknowledged and agreed by his counsel during the course of the aforemention	Dec -
7	hearing before this Court, Dr. Tempesta (a) has agreed that the maximum amount of cure, if a	mγ ny,
8	owing under the Tempesta Licenses is \$25,000.00; and (b) has consented to the assumption a	and
9	assignment of the Tempesta Licenses to New PS upon the terms and conditions set forth above.	
10	4. The Debtor is hereby authorized and directed to take any and all actions, and	d is
11	execute any and all documents, reasonably necessary to effectuate and consummate the Subject	SaL
12	as described above.	
13	DATED: November, 2001	
14		
15	THE HONORABLE THOMAS E. CARLSON United States Bankruptcy Judge	
16	Approved as to form and content:	
17	ST. JAMES LAW	
18	Ву:	
15	Michael St. James, Esq.	
20	Attomeys for the Bridge Lenders	
21	HOWARD, RICE, NEMEROVSKI, CANADY, FALK & RABKIN	
2	2	
2	By:	
2	Attomeys for Michael Tempesta, M.D.	
2	LAW OFFICES OF STEPHEN D. FINESTONE	
2		
2	By: Atom the ter	
	Stephen D. Finestone, Esq. Attorneys for the Debtor	
2		
	ORDER APPROVING SALE AND ASSEMMENT OF ASSETS	
	PATENT	
	REEL: 013828 FRAME: ()891

.

SCHEDULE A Assets Purchased

1. All assets associated with the SP-303 technology, see Schedule A-1

2. All intellectual property listed in the attached Schedule A-2, including but not limited to any and all IP related to SP-303

3. All of Shaman Pharmaceuticals rights, including Dietary Supplement rights, associated with the Bankruptcy Court approved sale of "Assets Purchase Agreement" between Shaman Pharmaceuticals and Metabolex Inc. dated March 16, 2001 and the "Second Amendment to License and Sale Agreement" also dated March 16, 2001.

4. All crude plant latex stored at H. Reisman Corporation in New Jersey.

5. All NSF and NSF-IB pills stored at FTI corporation and 213 and 317 East Grand Avenue.

6. All of Shaman's remaining laboratory equipment at 213, 317 East Grand Avenue.

7. All of Shaman furniture, Books, Journals, Artwork, Videos at 213 & 317 East Grand Ave.

8. Shaman's 4D research database, plant collections, extracts and Voucher specimens at 213 & 317 East Grand Avenue.

9. All of Shaman's remaining computer equipment and data contained within.

10. All paper records and data associated with SP-303 asset and plant research at Shaman, including laboratory notebooks at DATASAFE and paper files associated with Shaman's operations.

11. The following domain names and websites Shaman.com, Shamanbotanicals.com, NSFIB.com, diarrheasolutions.com and SyndromeXweb.com.

12. All remaining inventory of Syndrome X bars and SB-300 extract, all trademarks associated with Syndrome X and/or SP-303, SB-300, NSF-IB, NSF. The formulas for the Syndrome X bars and rights to use those formulas in syndrome x products.

13. The name of PS Pharmaceuticals Inc.

14. The Shaman Pharmaceuticals leaf logo.

15. All remaining rights of Shaman or PS Pharmaceuticals relating to the assignment of Shaman's lease to Tularik that was effective on April 10, 2001.

16. Forklift in 217 East Grand Avenue.

P.12

SCHEDULE A-1

Artichment I to Finapeing Statement Shaman Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

The Financing Statement covers the following types or items of property:

(a) All intellectual property rights of any kind of Shaman Pharmaceuticals, Inc. related to SP303 and the SP303-Related Assets (as defined below), including without limitation P.S. Pharmaceutical's rights under the Tempesta License, and the U.S. Patents, U.S. Patent applications, and patent office presecutions in Europe, North America and Asia which cover SP303 and NSF, and P.S. Pharmaceuricals-know-how related to SP303. "SP303. Related Assess" means docurrents, records, inventory and personal property of the P.S. Pharmaceuticale related to SP303 and NSP, a dietary supplement with SP303 as the principal ingredient, including without limitation (a) documentation related to SP303 (including regulatory files, batch records, manufacturing procedures, technology, ethao bounced information, databases and supplier information); (b) later, a raw plant material used in making SP303 and NSF; (c) SB-300, essentially an uncompleted form of NSF; (d) NSF back inventory, which are tablets marketed and sold directly by P.S. Pharmaceuticals and through General Nutrition Centers; (e) completed 5P303 compounds, which can be utilized for research purposes; and (i) US. patent # 5211,944, US. patent # 5,494,661, US patent application serial # 09/066,989, US parent application serial # 09/243,197, US patent application serial # 09/364,248, Shaman docker # SHOBOT-08, and numerous related international and national patent office actions/prosecutions ongoing in Europe, North America and Asia (collectively, the "SP-303 Intellectual Property").

(b) Any and all goods, supplies, wares, merchandise, and other tangible personal property, including customer lists, lates/ now material, work in process, supplies and components, and finished goods that embody the SP-303 Intellectual Property, whether held for sale or lease or to be furnished under any contract for service or so leased or furnished, and also including products of and accessions to inventory, packing and shipping materials, and all documents of title, whether negotiable or nonnegotiable, representing any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Inventory").

(c) All rights of Shaman Pharmaceuticals, Inc. under its agreements for distribution of the Inventory, including without limitation, Shaman Pharmaceuticals' rights under an Agreement with GNC

(f) All replacements, modifications and accessions to any of the foregoing, whenever located;

(8) All proceeds (including ill insurance proceeds) of the foregoing; and

(h) All books, correspondence, records and other documents relating to the above-described property.

As used in this Security Agreement, the term "proceeds" includes whatever is receivable or received when collateral or the proceeds thereof is paid, collected or otherwise disposed of whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary, and all claims arising out of the damage, destruction, or decrease in value of the collateral.

35162\+94#48.3

d Assets	7-Y	
Purchase	Schedule.	Page 1

SCHEDULE A-2

Stantas ID

No.	H-No.	Drug/ Application	Tulture Trule	
7032-003	SP-1500	citabettes	Diomoratime work its user as a hyporthyperatic agreet.	5,019,580
7032-006	SP-1100	actifuncal.	and the statistic association and the provider of the statistic of the sta	5,202,348
7032-007 CUP	CDE-45	antivinal	Proanthe syandah polynista having antivisi solivity and methods of obtaining the	
7032-012	SP-1100	upti fungel	Novel 1,2-dittitu antiinfeotiye agente (compressd)	5,556,875
7032-013	8011-d8	antifungui		5,681,829
7032-016	SP-303	antiviral	Methods for using Protethocyte/din polymory having activital activity	5,494,661
7032-017	001 I -d8	entifungal	Process For The Propersion Of Mosto-And Bla(Phospherchloine) Derivatives Which Have Antility Activity	5,811,568
7032-019	SP-19502	entifunçal	Novel and versatile methodology for the preparation of symmetrical and unsymmetrical 3,6-disabetituabet 1,2-diching taying unititungal activity	5,583,235
7032-020	10261-48	distortes	Elypoletyosemic agont from cryptolippis	5,917,052
120-2201	SP-1100	entitescel	1, 2-define proves antigraced antivity	5,648,354
7032-022	35-1100	eotifungel.	1. 2-ddptine (secting subtance) and vity	5,580,897
7032-028	8tP-6700	disbetes	Presencestancestallance, and architellandide sergaiterpanes for treatment of Atabelas	5,747,527
7032-090	IOLOV-dis	diemeren	Constitutions associates with any physical products activity	5,681,958
160-2001	TOLON AS		Press Doratio again Roth at 12 hutane (centred)	5,628,999
TOP-TEAL	104.64-419	distrates		5,629,319
1012-014	ID. 67-18	Clinical and	Plate a second state and the second second recondences of	5,753,790
7032-035	SP-1100		Novel 1, 20 districts and appropriate segments (cost a contact)	5,668,168
960-6601	SP-18900	diattotes	Termented type quintenes for treatment of thebatton	5,674,900
240-2601	SP-8200		Triter percels compound for treatment of dispetes	5,691,386
7032-044	SP-134101	diabotes	Use of bisphenolic compounds to treat type II diabetes	5,827,898
7032-045	Nik Z	antifungal	Methods and compositions for treating fanges infections in menunals	5,789,387
7032-048	SP-4003	disheted	Method of redicing blood places hu administrating Hamaanin m Viennin	27775

JUL 02 2002 16:35 FR PENNIF FDMOND

)

٠

)

P.13

ţ

REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0894

7032-051 autipas diabetes	to University of British Convertin	· · · · ·	· · · ·		
Amiline derivetives having antihyperglyeantic activity	-1, -				
5,741,926 5 025 647				•	

JUL 02 2002 16:36 FR PENNI, "DMOND

Ň

TO 165 38367

P.14

Purchased Assets	chedule A-2	age J
Pur	Sch	Pag

(P&
a.
\sim
5
9
- <u>8</u>
¥
a
applications
SD
_
_ <u>5</u> 0
D
8 Pending
2
90

E

Dates	874 - AK	The second	Patents UMDay	US Patent appl	Status
N.C.		Amiliaritati		serial no.	
Tron Nab	to am		Romain ferrine la tiona ref mounthory and its to ly street	686'9990/60	Final Office
100-100				•	Achion, 3
					month 08-15-
					00, 6 month
					november 15,
•					2000 with fees
PLACE ALCO		Alabutut	Prinetwatting clarifying threads madeful and hims all working all callends	08/999,320	brief re
ten-von/	Putters of the second			•	petition for
	and the stand with th				retroactive
			•	-	license
فبمحصف					
NPPO- AKB	Indedations	diahoton	Inchibiterraterithone desivatives with hypophycensic	09/314,496	Responded to
			in the second	filed 05/19/99	restriction
•	character				requirement
7022-060	Outridatories	diabetes	Osimitaline compounds useful as hypoglikyosmic agents	09/340,468	expect
				filled 06/28/99	NTFMP
7062-070	48401/02	disbetes	Diliy directively converting the stream of disbeltes	filed 09/13/99	expect NTPMP
Man and	CD LINK	Ainhan	Antheorem commends as humorycenic acerts	filed 09/13/99	expect
					NTFMP
2/09/2-072	68-300	186	Enteric tetranlations of preachiecyanidin polymer	Filed 02/01/00	
			entry and the party of the second first and the of	•	

)

•

)

P.15

ŧ

					UIALUIO
		Level and the second se		serial no.	
•	ch ann m		Renard furming to no at programmin polymer	161 243 197	awaiting Office
			and than the licenter of the second sec	1/14 02/01/99	Action
CELINITY NO CL	CR 200-01	Harrhoa	i Kiwhi i wad hi walo 13.3.1 inonenes and methods af use	09/270,305	atumiting Office
		with we firm in		1/d 00/15/99	Action
CLTB/YT M	an ann n	diavehan	Nettoria of utather indefetied and phonthead	09/270/489	atoaiting Office
			bicyclo[3.3.1 indivenses for tranting diabates and	f/d 05/15/99	Action
					_
CLINN M CI	CR-300-M	dischex	Mathods of using isolated and purified	provisional 1/ a	
			reseion	66/81/60	
	·				03/15/00
CLANCE OF	CH JULIT				
Ŧ			Enteric formulations of examplecementation polymon	09/364,248	NTFMP due
		A PROPERTY A MALE OF	dictary supplements and methods for preparitie	Eled 07/29/99	10-24-99 to
·			Bane		02-24-99
SHROT-UB BI	66.300	diamboa	Lieu CA Deutscheed Presenthercystuddin Pulypyer		
	•		Entry Mathinak Suffaring Pinal Sectory		
THISTIA SI	5P-49400	diateets	Use of Interview Patron Editment to treat	In process	
			Nytherpyterester as exacted billed attracted average		
ALTON AS	<u>SP-43400</u>	diabeba	Une of Handdrood Ranger Extraction to Avera	In process	
			Arthericy Consider the constant bleed at a problem to verie	•	

Purchased Assets Schedule A-2 Page 4

PATENT REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0897

:

)

j

P.16

TURFICN	APPLICAT	TOREIGN APPLICATIONS/PATENTS (r (* 5).		
Dacket	SP-No.	Louchey		Patentappl	Status
No				serial no.	
1402-007-	m-303	Canada (UL)	Rubriel for and a for of nantisocyanish polymer	varigute.	parious slages
		Laurante Mer	A WALK TEVEN MARKED TO THE TANK	• •	still vendin.
3.		ALAN MARKANANA			issued Aus
		TATING AND AN	•		(hour for
		((M), Miendon			VUTIL JU
	•	(21) VROP (60)			acceptance up-
م ر	•	anathine.	•	-	05-01), NZ,
		Att the of			Mex
			•		
CHLCHW 1	APL 1100	Tawara DT	Marian 1. S. difficition for the structure of the distribution and b	00/Z/0/305	Examination
				66/61/60 P/1	requested.
The states		Tranks	and a start of the s Start of Start of the	16-51M44	Represent for
					Framination
	•				The Ochihor
the state of the second second					o, zuuc
1 700%-0218-	00.9 45	Tal weeks	i lova strandaring kalandar i zazda sing dan dan kalandar kalandar kanan kanan kanan kanan kanan kanan kanan ka Kanan kanan kana	#96ENOIN	tanissi
WHALPAK.	SPUT SPUT	Taiwan	a de server and an server and a server and a server a server and a server a server a server a server a server a L'internet and a server and a server and as the server as server and a server a server a server a server a serve	85-106793	Awaiting
2002					examination
-2002-043-	8P-303	Medeo	Rectandes for weats Projective parketis no vitados fisivitati	96017703	Pending
600					
7032-046	51-300	Audicatia (07)	Lindent contradictions at prosted recoveridate polytimes	19981/97	Pending
	•••		and sharen that provide the same		must be put
-				•	into
			· · ·		condition for
				,	allowance by
•					April 5, 2002
•		• .			(outstanding
					office action)
7002-062	Phanyl Phonari	International			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

JUL 02 2002 16:38 FR PENNI, FDMOND

}

)

P.17

S	-	
Ş	1	
à	\mathbf{x}	
ased	ule	
2	ş	9
ŝ	he.	မ္မ
É,	ŝ	Pa

•	820	guitanting			
		everyone			-
7052-072	50-800		Existence further and thream the cynomic for polymer service de	Filed	National
•	•		distary surphemories and methods of preparing nume	02/01/00	Stage filings
			•	PCT/US00/02	due 08-01-01
				687	

EPC filing icludes: Austria, Belgium, France, Gormany, Italy, Luxemborg, Netherlands, Swede3n, United Kingdom, Greece, Spanin and Denmark

÷

769.1 048 SP:-4003 Tativan Method of reducing blood glucose by administering Perding Perding 7002-002 Plane Ekp PCT Hermodiationes the hypoglyceantic agents Perding Abandone 7002-002 Plane Ekp PCT Experiations testing activations Perding Abandone 7002-002 Plane Ekp PCT Experiations testing activation activation and methods at the polymer envided Perding Abandone 7092-072 SB-300 PCT Interior formulations of Promithoryantion polymer envided Perding Demand 7092-072 SB-300 PCT Interior suppliements and methods of propering same Perding Demand 7092-072 SB-300 PCT Interior suppliements and methods of propering same Perding Demand 7001 PCT Interior suppliements and methods of propering same August 1, 2001 2001	· . •		Market Market			
Place Etp PCT Parallasi desivatives useful as hypoglyceant: apento pending SB-300 PCT Ensure formedations of Promitiocyanidin polymer erriched pending SB-300 PCT Ensure formedations of Promitiocyanidin polymer erriched pending		5003	Taiwan		Pending	
SB-300 PCT Elwhark fournelations of Promithodysmikin polymer amiched pending distary supplements and methods of preparing same	1	did u	PCT	Hardras desives useful as hypogity canto apendo	pending note: 30 month date 06/18/00	Abandoned
SB 300 PCT Enteric formedations of Promethocyantalin polymer anticked pending dictury supplements and methods of preparing same						
Stage August 1, 2001	1	00	FCI		pending	Demand filed Nationals
					, , :	Stage August 1, 2001

. 2

)

[∞] [—] PATENT REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0900

Purchased Assets Schedule A-2 Page 7

RECORDED: 03/07/2003